623 ● ● ● BB-623-A500- -
624 ● ● ● BB-624-A500- -
625 ● ● ● BB-625-A500- -
635 ● ● ● BB-635-A500- -
626 ● ● ● ● BB-626-A500- -
636 ● ● ● BB-636-A500- -
627 ● ● ● BB-627-A500- -
688 ● ● ● BB-688-A500- -
608 ● ● ● ● BB-608-A500- -
628 ● ● ● BB-628-A500- -
638 ● ● ● BB-638-A500- -
629 ● ● ● BB-629-A500- -
6800 ● ● ● BB-6800-A500- -
6000 ● ● ● ● BB-6000-A500- -
6200 ● ● ● BB-6200-A500- -
6801 ● ● ● BB-6801-A500- -
6001 ● ● ● ● BB-6001-A500- -
6201 ● ● ● BB-6201-A500- -
6802 ● ● ● BB-6802-A500- -
6002 ● ● ● ● BB-6002-A500- -
6202 ● ● ● BB-6202-A500- -
6803 ● ● ● BB-6803-A500- -
6003 ● ● ● ● BB-6003-A500- -
6203 ● ● ● BB-6203-A500- -
BB-623-A500-10-ES
3D CAD files, prices and delivery time online  www.igus.sk/xiros 899
xiros® xiros®xiros® radial deep groove ball bearings | Product range
xirodur® A500 – for chemicals and heat up to +150°C

-1
Dimensions [mm]
Type Material
d2 b1
d1
Available from stock
Upon request
PA cage,
stainless steel balls
PEEK cage,
stainless steel balls
PEEK cage,
glass balls
PEEK cage,
PAI balls
6804 ● ● ● BB-6804-A500- -
6004 ● ● ● ● BB-6004-A500- -
6204 ● ● ● BB-6204-A500- -
6805 ● ● ● BB-6805-A500- -
6005 ● ● ● ● BB-6005-A500- -
6205 ● ● ● BB-6205-A500- -
3D CAD files, prices and delivery time online  www.igus.sk/xiros 901
xiros® xiros®xiros® radial deep groove ball bearings | Product range
xirodur® A500 – for chemicals and heat up to +150°C
Technical data Dimensions [mm]